Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2015

U1l Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name
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18
19
20

1 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

2
3
4

10 Rhys Ashton
6 Jackson McKay
88 Benjamin Withers
19 Joshua O'Neill
33 Thomas Phair
8 Cian Healy
47 Daniel Lilley
15 Timothy Woodman
40 Tom Durney
83 Ethan Warren
7 Dexta Thompson
9 Henry Harbord
36 Louis Eunson
11 Thomas Dowthwaite
24 Leon Barritt
44 Archie Dowds
18 Simon Holt
1 Edward Lee
129 Jasper Smith
13 Jack Newton

Preston Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri
Trawden Athletic Club

Pos Num Name
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68 Larissa Hannam
95 LilyMae Gray
65 Charlotte Corrigan
66 Cleo Hanafin
32 Natalia Luczak
172 Eleesha Charnley
61 Isabelle Farron
54 Leah Hoole
81 Sophie Stanworth
241 Emily Warren
55 Lucy Tickle
52 Anna Rankine
76 Amelia Dugdale
56 Bethany Whipp
73 Jodie Vaughan
77 Ellie Singleton
39 Lauren Prince
80 Millie Davis
146 Emily Owen
79 Abigail Stratton
134 Lucy Goldthorp

Club

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Manx Harriers

Northern (isle Of Man) Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Hyndburn Ac

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Athletic Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

Time
6:13
6:16
6:19
6:26
6:31
6:39
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:48
6:58
7:00
7:00
7:05
7:08
7:10
7:12
7:14

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

3 Joe Bowles
5 Jack Hughes
31Rory Teare
132 Owen Kellett
43 George Winstanley
50 Hayden Middleton
41 Finlay Testa
29 William Whiteoak
4 Oliver Platt
27 Joe Sims
14 Jacob Preston
25 Tommy Davis
82 Jenson Warren
26 Callum Osborne
2 Kyle TaylorPomfret
46 Joseph Chadwick
12 Luke Leadbeatter
38 Sam Prince
21 Harvey Halliday
20 Harley Vickers

Ull Boys — TEAM RESULTS

8 TimothyWoodman 14 Thomas Dowthwaite20
10 Ethan Warren
22 Jack Hughes

9 Tom Durney
21 Joe Bowles
28 WilliamWhiteoak

30 Joe Sims

U1l Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

43 — 1 Rhys Ashton
48 — 3 Benjamin Withers
74 — 7 DaniellLilley
105 — 15 Leon Barritt
Club Time
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 7:04
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 7:12
Hyndburn Ac 713
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 721
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 7:30
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:32
Chorley Ac & Tri 7:34
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:35
Trawden Athletic Club 7:35
Chorley Ac & Tri 7:41
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 7:41
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:45
Trawden Athletic Club 7:48
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 7:48
Manx Harriers 7:52
Trawden Athletic Club 7:53
Chorley Ac & Tri 7:55
Trawden Athletic Club 7:55
Hyndburn Ac 8.01
Trawden Athletic Club 8:02
Chorley Ac & Tri 8:06

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

75Tilly Vasic
130 Georgia Norman
71 Rebecca Tate
45 Emma Savidge
67 Elysha Collins
128 Saffron Smith
51 Kate Cookson
60 Alice Singleton
78 Paige Singleton
64 Emily Hutchinson
69 Kirsty Maher
57 Helana White
58 Erin Boardman
62 Grace Roct
85 Charlotte Thomson
84 Jessica Addy
74 Grace Halliday
213 Grace Crabtree
204 Lucy Harrison
96 Layla Allton
63 Milly Maccabe

U1l Girls — TEAM RESULTS

Chorley Ac & Tri

Chorley Ac & Tri

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Preston Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorley Ac & Tri

Trawden Athletic Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Preston Harriers

Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

24 Owen Kellett
32 Tommy Davis

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Unattached

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Trawden Athletic Club
Hyndburn Ac

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Burnley Ac

Chorley Ac & Tri

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Preston Harriers

Hyndburn Ac

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Clayton Le Moors Harriers

NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Trawden Athletic Club

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

Hyndburn Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club

32 — 2 LilyMae Gray

53 — 6 Eleesha Charnley
55 — 7 Isabelle Farron
56 — 9 Sophie Stanworth
62 — 1 Larissa Hannam
90 — 3 Charlotte Corrigan
107 — 23 Georgia Norman

5 Natalia Luczak
8 Leah Hoole
10 Emily Warren
13 Amelia Dugdale
4 Cleo Hanafin
19 Emily Owen
24 Rebecca Tate

11 Lucy Tickle
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12 Anna Rankine
17 Lauren Prince
16 Ellie Singleton
26 Elysha Collins
30 Emily Hutchinson
25 Emma Savidge

14 Bethany Whipp
27 Kate Cookson
21 Lucy Goldthorp
18 Millie Davis

31 Kirsty Maher
38 Grace Crabtree
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Jack Newton
26 Hayden Middleton

35 Charlotte Thomson

7:18
7:22
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35
7:40
7:50
7:52
7:54
757
8:00
8.01
8:08
8:22
8:36
8:53
8:54
11:25
11:25

8:13
8:15
8:16
8:18
8:19
8:22
8:26
8:26
8:26
8:33
8:38
8:40
8:53
9:.02
9:34
9:35
9:35
9:40
10:29
10:48
10:54



Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2015

Pos Num Name
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104 Benjamin Preddy

126 Matthew Mackay

113 William Pyle

112 James Stanley
99 Harry Wood

115 Kieron Blackburn
34 Isaac Sharples
30 Jamie Teare

111 George Owen

109 Jack Hutchinson
98 Euan Marsden

116 Curtis Done

235 Harry Read

117 Lucas Done

174 James Smith

114 Tyler Hanafin

210 Charlie Obank

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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158 Jasmine Jolly

140 Briony Holt

138 Danielle Whipp
155 Lorna Spiers

149 Isabelle Woodman
147 Erin Moffatt

135 Amy-Nicola Davies
162 Maisy Vasic

160 Annie Duffy

159 Sophie Reid

145 Nicola Moyhihan
142 Eleanor Root

157 Emma Craven
154 Holly Burgess

150 Kirsty Hamilton
148 Lydia Shenton
143 Millie Stubbs

Preston Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

Under 13 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Club

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Hyndburn Ac

Preston Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Northern (isle Of Man) Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Time
11:53
12:14
12:19
12:25
12:33
12:37
12:49
12:53
12:58
13:.07
13:13
13:17
13:25
13:28
13:34
13:48
13:53

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

119 Alex Lang

169 Oliver Goldthorp

203 Matthew Bunce

123 Samuel Fox

102 Daniel Brown

106 Adam Quinn

240 Harry Smith

103 Jack Tickle

118 Harry Shaw

101 Anthony Beresford
110 Sam Nicolson
124 Ryan Heneghan
92 Ben Bowker

107 Daniel Bradley
170 Adam Chippendale
122 Aaron Halliday

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

25 — 3 WilliamPyle
55 — 5 Harry Wood
71 — 1 BenjaminPreddy
74 — 8 JamieTeare

Under 13 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Club

Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Northern (isle Of Man) Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Hyndburn Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Manx Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Time
12:47
13:05
13:27
13:37
13:42
13:51
13:55
14:05
14:16
14:20
14:22
14:23
14:28
14:28
14:31
14:38
14:49

4 James Stanley
7 Isaac Sharples
15 James Smith

17 Charlie Obank

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

90 Lauryn Gregg
163 Orla Holt
164 Minnie Targett
211 Melita Griffin
141 Liberty Thompson
42 Hollie Winstanley
133 Caitlyn Preddy
35 Lydia Morris
153 Sinead Cox
173 Maisie Rogers
136 Anna Lonsdale
86 Ella Atkins
152 Francesca Price
217 Bethany Ashworth
219 Charlotte Collin
238Isla Gordon
205 Anna Harrison

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

33 — 1 Jasmine Jolly

42 — 5 |sabelle Woodman
53 — 2 Briony Holt

65 — 8 Maisy Vasic

77 — 3 Danielle Whipp

9 Annie Duffy

6 Erin Moffatt

12 Eleanor Root

18 Lauryn Gregg
23 Hollie Winstanley

10 Sophie Reid
15 Kirsty Hamilton
17 Millie Stubbs
19 OrlaHolt

24 Caitlyn Preddy

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 13:54

Chorley Ac & Tri

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Ribble Valley Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Pendle Athletic Club
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

6 Kieron Blackburn 12 Curtis Done
11 Euan Marsden
25 Jack Tickle
22 Daniel Brown

30 Ben Bowker

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Northern (isle Of Man) Ac
Manx Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

Pendle Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac

13 EmmacCraven
16 Lydia Shenton

20 Minnie Targett
27 Maisie Rogers
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32 Adam Chippendale
27 Anthony Beresford

22 Liberty Thompson

14:22
14:32
14:40
14:42
14:49
14:54
15:10
15:15
15:19
15:21
15:46
16:16
16:56
17:08
17:17

14:54
15:06
15:08
15:09
15:11
15:12
15:22
15:24
15:38
1543
15:46
15:50
16:09
16:16
16:33
16:33
18:28



Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2015

Pos Num Name

214 Joshua Boyle
190 David Mullarkey
209 Louis Barrow
87 Kai Atkins
187 Daniel Jones
193 Nathan Dunn
195 Dean Tierney
200 Alexander Bell
181 Shea Hannam
194 Niall Higham
188 George Dickinson
184 RossHarrison
186 Adam Jones
177 Curtis Holt
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1 Preston Harriers
2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Pos Num Name

226 Ella Moulding
222 Megan Clarkson
225 Emma Whitaker
228 Ashleigh Lachenicht
233 Georgia Tansey

89 Phoebe Small
221 Maddie Elliott
220 Hannah Cookson
227 Laura Dickinson

CoO~NOUDWNE

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Pos Num Name

1 273 Fabrice Kisela

2 268 Matthew Barnes

3 280 Nathan Townsend
4 287 George Warburton
5 49 Jake Lonsdale

6 284 James Marchant

7 288 Robert Bryning

8 290 Connor Richardson
9 283 Jack Crook

10 94 cCallum Ross

1 Preston Harriers
2 Pendle Athletic Club

Pos Num Name

251 Grace Handley

260 Katie Astin

250 Elizabeth Greenwood
254 Georgia Hannam
249 Jessica Rogers

262 Sophie Murphy

261 Meg Beckett

258 Anna Hulme

O~NOOITAWNE

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
2 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
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Under 15 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Club

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Northern (isle Of Man) Ac
Preston Harriers

Pendle Athletic Club

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Western Athletic Club (isle Of
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Manx Harriers

Time

13:07
13:11
13:22
13:26

13:27

13:28
13:57
14:.08
14:11
14:14
14:26

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 14:36
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 14:42

Clayton Le Moors Harriers

14:53

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

121 Shaun Beckett

196 Joseph Duffy

192 Kieran Dunn

180 Thomas Bradley
91 Adam Bowker

247 Joseph Twigg

183 Benjamin Winterburn

179 Ryan Clarke

202 George Ashcroft

178 Alexander Townrow
37 Joshua McNamara

189 Jayden Fayle

175 Nicholas Smith

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

26 —

78 — 14 Curtis Holt

Under 15 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Club

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Northern (isle Of Man) Ac
Ribble Valley Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Manx Harriers

3 Louis Barrow

Time
14:59
15:16
15:26
15:37
15:54
15:58
16:09
16:21
16:24

6 Nathan Dunn
18 Thomas Bradley

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

234 Amelia Chadfield
224 Eve Hutchinson
215 Corinna Howorth
229 Tegan Macuras
216 Shauna Williamson
231 Eleanor Ward

230 Hannah Mulholland
244 Harriet Foley

239 Sarah Goldswain

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

42 —

Preston Harriers

Pendle Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Pendle Athletic Club
Preston Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

Pendle Athletic Club

6 Phoebe Small

Under 17 - Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Club

10 Amelia Chadfield

Time

19:11
19:42
19:53
20:01
20:17
20:27
20:33
20:45

21:00

21:12

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

281 William Moynihan
245 Byron Abbott

285 Thomas Marchant
206 Joe Donoghue

270 Jordan McDonald
269 Marcus Preedy

248 Marco Maggio

271 Matthew Thompson
237 James Emerson

Under 17 - Men — TEAM RESULTS

10 —
18 —

Under 17 - Women — PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Club

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

1 Fabrice Kisela
2 Matthew Barnes

Time
21:34
22:42
22:55
23:28
2351
24:29
24:38

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 24:53

Under 17 - Women — TEAM RESULTS

15 —
35 —

1 Grace Handley
8 AnnaHulme

4 George Warburton
6 James Marchant

9

10
11
12
13
14
15

263 Charlotte Waddington
253 Emma Guilfoyle

275 Phoebe Howe

264 Charlotte Mawdsley
256 Shannon Perry

252 Beth Quinn

257 J Gonzalez-Green

3 Elizabeth Greenwood11
12 Charlotte Mawdsley15 J Gonzalez-Green

7 Dean Tierney
22 Ryan Clarke

Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Northern (isle Of Man) Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

10 NiallHigham

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

12 Corinna Howorth 14 ShaunaWilliamson

Hyndburn Ac

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Pendle Athletic Club

5 Jake Lonsdale
10 CallumRoss

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

14:57
15:46
15:49
15:58
16:03
16:11
16:17
16:23
16:25
16:33
16:34
16:37
16:40

24 Alexander Townrow

16:27
16:44
16:51
16:54
17:14
17:31
17:42
19:56
20:08

21:23
21:33
21:55
21:56
22:19
22:24
23:23
23:31
24:12

25:54
26:10
26:36
26:52
30:01
30:09

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 31:02

Phoebe Howe
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Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2015
Ladies — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

Club

Manx Harriers

Salford Harriers

Darwen Dashers Rc
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Manx Harriers

Trawden Athletic Club
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Preston Harriers

Manx Harriers

Lancaster University
Preston Harriers

Trawden Athletic Club
Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers Rc
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Unattached

Accrington Road Runners
Preston Harriers

Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac

Time
26:54
27:14
27:17
27:37
27:50
28:08
28:20
28:22
28:29
28:44
28:52
29:15
29:17
29:17
29:22
29:24
29:29
29:49
29:54
30:07
30:22
30:25
30:30
30:37
30:39
30:44
30:48
30:51
30:55
31:.09
31:10
31:16
31:29
31:42
31:57
32:.01
32:08
32:12
32:30
32:54
33:08
33:24

44 325 Marian Hesketh L60 1 Preston Harriers

45 380 Vicky Heys L40 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
46 384 Angela Shian L35 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
47 368 Laura Lawler L45 5 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
48 308 Michelle Tickle L40 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
49 299 Tracey Hulme L50 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
50 326 Charlotte Rawcliffe L35 6 Preston Harriers

51 313 Hannah Fleet U2011 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
52 376 Stasia Bligh L35 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
53 293 Amie McAvoy Garstang

54 505 Catherine Derbyshire L35 8 Accrington Road Runners
55 351 Kath Hoyer L55 1 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
56 385 Jean Darby L45 6 Unattached

57 292 Juilia Rushton L50 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
58 330 Elizabeth Longshaw U2012 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

59 395Andrea Smith L45 7 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
60 383Jean Knightley L55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
61 373 Samantha Hughes L45 8 Accrington Road Runners
62 295 Marissa Cornall L35 9 Garstang

63 331 Megan Solomon U2013 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

64 348 Anne Mayers L3510 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
65 504 Geldardfiona L50 5 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
66 242 Shona Taylor L50 6 Wigan & District H & Ac

67 365Katy Thompson L60 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
68 345 Gemma Owen Wesham Road Runners & Ac
69 500 Sarah Helliwell Clayton Le Moors Harriers
70 302 Carol Cookson L40 8 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

71 246 Jan Buckingham L50 7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

72 363 Zoe Hooton Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
73 350 Fran Gerrard L45 9 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
74 347 Diane Blagden L4510 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
75 394 Elisabeth Sharples L4511 Accrington Road Runners
76 356 Angie Kirkham L4512 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
77 321 Sylvia Gittins L65 1 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
78 349 Sally Deacon L4513 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
79 294 Mary Hewitt L55 3 Garstang

80 375 Judith Deakin L65 2 Preston Harriers

81 362Faye Holden L3511 Pendle Athletic Club

82 369Joanne Shepherd L4514 Unattached

83 310Susan Allen L50 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
84 309 Christine Leathley L65 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
85 320 Dawn Lock L65 4 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

U2010 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 33:25

Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

1 323 Rachael Franklin
2 335 Tessa Walker L35
3 278 Janine Nelson L40
4 303 Helen Leigh
5 364 Carolyne Baxter
6 266 Betmeadmolly u20
7 352 Gail Griffiths L45
8 342 Christina Singleton L35
9 372 Alisha Johnson u20
10 267 Croline Betmead L40
11 353 Deborah Gowans L50
12 319 Joanna Goorney L45
13 316 Maria Snell
14 328 Jessica McDermott U20
15 322Karen Simmin
16 361 Lauren Gowland u20
17 327 Catherine Slater
18 341 Autumn Howard
19 324 Caroline Mayers L40
20 305 Sarah Toms
21 360Anna Leigh
22 357 Hannah Bateson
23 300 Victoria Mousley
24 333 Layla Foley u20
25 304 Beckie Taylor
26 371 Laura Hesketh
27 358 Annabel Ralph
28 306 Sarah Willimott
29 311 Suzanne Budgett L50
30 277 Janine Fallon L35
31 307 Katie Buckingham U20
32 332Rebecca Flanagan U20
33 391 Louise Goddard
34 378 Helen Ockenden u20
35 312Ellen Sagar-Hesketh U20
36 100 Eve Smith
37 381 Julia Hartley L40
38 366 Ambi Tipping
39 354 Lisa Parker L35
40 355 Laura Hudson L40
41 344 Carmel Sullivan L45
42 346 Sue Coulthurst L45
43 317 Maxine Thompson
1 Manx Harriers
2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
3 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
5 Accrington Road Runners
6 Preston Harriers
7 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
8 Wesham Road Runners & Ac
9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

10 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
11 Garstang

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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7 Gail Griffiths

15 Karen Simmin

23 — 1 RachaelFranklin
25 — 6 Betmeadmolly

39 — 5 Carolyne Baxter
48 — 4 Helen Leigh

59 11 Deborah Gowans

9 Alisha Johnson
13 MariaSnell
20 Sarah Toms
22 Victoria Mousley
17 Catherine Slater

10 Croline Betmead
21 Hannah Bateson
24 Beckie Taylor
26 Annabel Ralph
36 Ambi Tipping

67 14 Jessica McDermott
97 12 Joanna Goorney
126 — 39 CarmelSullivan
141 — 43 Vicky Heys
146 — 31 Rebecca Flanagan
186 — 51 Amie McAvoy

23 Layla Foley
40 Sue Coulthurst
44 Angela Shian

62 Geldardfiona
47 Tracey Hulme
54 Juilia Rushton

55 Elizabeth Longshaw60 Megan Solomon

59 Marissa Cornall

76 Mary Hewitt

graham@race-results.co.uk Slgg‘ﬂ

33:27
33:56
34:16
34:29
34:49
34:55
35:05
35:14
35:27
35:29
35:39
3541
35:49
35:59
36:04
36:17
36:19
36:25
36:58
37:.05
37:28
37:35
3754
37:58
38:00
38:14
38:31
38:47
39:34
40:54
41:18
42:50
43:18
43:54
44:12
44:33
45:44
45:46
46:23
47:15
48:30
55:57



Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2015
Ladies (Vets) — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 335 Tessa Walker L35
2 278 Janine Nelson L40
3 352 Gail Griffiths L45
4 342 Christina Singleton L35
5 267 Croline Betmead L40
6 353 Deborah Gowans L50
7 319 Joanna Goorney L45
8 324 Caroline Mayers L40
9 311 Suzanne Budgett L50
10 277 Janine Fallon L35
11 381 Julia Hartley L40
12 354 Lisa Parker L35
13 355 Laura Hudson L40
14 344 Carmel Sullivan L45
15 346 Sue Coulthurst L45
16 325 Marian Hesketh L60
17 380 Vicky Heys L40
18 384 Angela Shian L35
19 368 Laura Lawler L45
20 308 Michelle Tickle L40
21 299 Tracey Hulme L50
22 326 Charlotte Rawcliffe L35
23 376 Stasia Bligh L35
24 505 Catherine Derbyshire L35
25 351 Kath Hoyer L55

3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

5 Lytham St Annes Rr Club

6 Preston Harriers

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

266 Betmeadmolly

372 Alisha Johnson

328 Jessica McDermott
361 Lauren Gowland
333 Layla Foley

307 Katie Buckingham
332 Rebecca Flanagan
378 Helen Ockenden
312 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh
317 Maxine Thompson
313 Hannah Fleet

330 Elizabeth Longshaw
331 Megan Solomon
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u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20

u2010
u2011
u2012
u2013

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

Club T

Salford Harriers

Darwen Dashers Rc

Manx Harriers

Trawden Athletic Club
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Manx Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers Rc
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Preston Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Accrington Road Runners

1 Wesham Road Runners & Ac

ONOWNUOORPWURPMWNWNENNRRE

ime

27:14
27:17
28:20
28:22
28:44
28:52
29:15
29:54
30:55
31:.09
32:08
32:30
32:54
33:08
33:24
33:27
33:56
34:16
34:29
34:49
34:55
35:05
35:27
35:39
35:41

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

385 Jean Darby

292 Juilia Rushton
395 Andrea Smith
383 Jean Knightley
373 Samantha Hughes
295 Marissa Cornall
348 Anne Mayers

504 Geldardfiona

242 Shona Taylor
365 Katy Thompson
302 Carol Cookson
246 Jan Buckingham
350 Fran Gerrard

347 Diane Blagden
394 Elisabeth Sharples
356 Angie Kirkham
321 Sylvia Gittins

349 Sally Deacon
294 Mary Hewitt

375 Judith Deakin
362 Faye Holden

369 Joanne Shepherd
310 Susan Allen

309 Christine Leathley
320 Dawn Lock

Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Accrington Road Runners
2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac

29 — 6 Deborah Gowans
44 — 5 Croline Betmead
50 — 14 CarmelSullivan
61 — 17 Vicky Heys

80 — 7 Joanna Goorney
82 — 16 Marian Hesketh

11 Julia Hartley
19 Laura Lawler
15 Sue Coulthurst
18 Angela Shian
32 Geldardfiona

L45
L50
L45
L55
L45
L35
L351
L50
L50
L60
L40
L50
L45
L4510
L4511
L4512
L65 1
L4513
L55 3
L65 2
L3511
L4514
L50 8
L65 3
L65 4

O~NONOUTIOOWONNROD

12 Lisa Parker
20 Michelle Tickle
21 Tracey Hulme
26 Juilia Rushton
41 Sylvia Gittins

Unattached

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Garstang

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Wigan & District H & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Garstang

Preston Harriers

Pendle Athletic Club
Unattached

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lytham St Annes Rr Club

22 Charlotte Rawcliffe 44 Judith Deakin

Ladies - U20 — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Club Time
1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 28:08
2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 28:29
3 Preston Harriers 29:17
4 Lancaster University 29:24
5 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 30:37
6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 31:10
7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 31:16
8 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 31:42
9 Hyndburn Ac 31:57

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 33:25
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 35:14
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 36:04
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 37:.05

Ladies - U20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

32 —

7 Rebecca Flanagan 12 Elizabeth Longshawl3 Megan Solomon

graham@race-results.co.uk Srent

Soft

35:49
35:59
36:17
36:19
36:25
36:58
37:28
37:35
37:54
37:58
38:31
38:47
40:54
41:18
42:50
43:18
43:54
44:12
44:33
45:44
45:46
46:23
47:15
48:30
55:57



Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2015

Senior Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

475 Stuart Robinson
472 Gary Priestley
507 Chris Livesey
448 Ollie Lockley
516 Rob Hope

414 Peter Matthews
389 Robert Danson
512 Luke Minns
469 Thomas Cornthwaite
498 Alan Corlett
476 Josh Tighe
460 Chris Fell

V40

393 Matt Nuttall V45
445 Kevin Loundes

462 Rob Webb

218 Jamaine Coleman U20

417 Harry Poole
519 Christopr Holdsworth

435 Alistair Nelson u20
408 Christopher Davies
509 Karl Billington
540 Ben Everson u20
523 Brian Fogarty
443 Michael Garrett V45
465 Anthony Dalton
374 Shaun Livesey V40
470 Philip Leybourne V45
501 Jacob Boyle u20
411 Jack Hindle u20
467 Matthew Harris u20
276 Zachary Howe
427 Gareth Booth V40
457 Matthew Livingstone
510 Mark Chippendale V45
403 Christopher Smale V50
461 Andrew Grenfell
464 lain Hazell
392 Joe Greenwood
518 Breton Holdsworth V40
359 Paul Bradshaw
525 John Wright V50
542 Thomas Blaney
274 Joseph Howe u20
382 Martin Wilcock V45
433 Sean Kirkbride
444 Edward Gumbley
412 Tim Raynes
456 Christopher Tully
449 Stephen Garrett u20
486 Dave Potter V40
502 Steve Watson V50
538 Ashley Holt
547 Andy Berry
455 Richard Smith
526 Chris Walton
208 Richard Highfield

93 Mark Leadbeatter
522 Lee Barlow V40
396 Graham Morris V50
471 John Lloyd
387 Garry Wilkinson V50
432 Peter Gaskell
508 Neil Holding V55
405 David Almond V45
367 Sam Swindells
265 Joshua Ingham u20
532 Chris EssexCrosby
388 Paul Wilcock V40
473 Phillip Quibell V60
515 Glen Goodwin V50
528 Keith Thomas V55
513 Mark Irving
386 Thornton Taylor V55

Club

Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers

Preston Harriers

Manx Harriers

Pudsey & Bramley Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Salford Harriers

Manx Harriers

Salford Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Manx Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Trafford Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Manx Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Salford Harriers
Hyndburn Ac

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Manx Harriers

Trawden Athletic Club
Buxton & District Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Barlick Fell Runners
Preston Harriers

Accrington Road Runners
Manx Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

West Pennine Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Pendle Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Salford Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Time
33:30
3341
33:48
34:11
34:29
34:39
34:53
34:57
35:03
35:11
35:14
35:29
36:00
36:05
36:19
36:54
36:57
36:58
37:00
37:11
37:17
37:28
37:32
37:33
37:36
3751
37:53
37:57
37:59
38:04
38:18
38:23
38:25
38:29
38:33
38:35
38:37
38:39
39:.01
39:08
39:09
39:28
39:31
39:32
39:47
39:48
39:59
40:09
40:15
40:23
40:37
40:46
40:49
40:53
40:59
41:05
41:10
41:11
41:14
41:15
41:20
41:24
41:25
41:47
41:52
41:55
42:00
42:02
42:08
42:10
42:15
42:24
42:27

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

517 Robert Walsh
390 Thomas Howarth
539 Carl Holliwell
503 Kevin Hunt

514 Andrew Orr

493 Alex Rowe

397 Michael Chalfont
410 Andrew Heys
442 Neil Tate

451 Andrew Grimshaw
534 Paul Gallagher
537 Steve Myerscough
549 Andrew Chew
529 Paul Tynan

478 Paul Brown

426 George Pier

447 Andy Fox

409 Allan Hartley
520 Evan Cook

535 Richard Briscoe
497 John Collier

279 Graham Webster
527 Brian Morris

459 Toby Evans

485 James Osborne
545 Peter Hopley
544 Gary Wane

541 David Everson
530 John Wilcock
377 Alan Appleby
536 Paul Wareing
487 Jonathan Russell
454 Stephen Mort
420 Peter Booth

548 James Fent

407 John Cookson
482 Adam Howard
474 Trevor Rayner
297 Peter Sagar

440 Mark Selby

481 Dale Grimshaw
490 Michael Edge
551 William Johnstone
499 Dave Kershaw
418 Peter Broome

V40 8

V45 7
V40 9
V55 4

V50 7
V4010

V50 8

u2010
V55 5
V4011
V60 2

V60 3
V60 4
V50 9
V4012

V45 8

V4013
V5010
V65 1
V5011

V4014
V60 5

V4015

V5012
V5013

V5014
V5015
V55 6
V60 6

453 Michael McLoughlin V60 7

491 David Taylor
546 Andrew Howarth
423 Andy Quinn

296 David Howard
424 Peter Browning
425 David Scott

495 Stuart Topping
398 David Clarkson
430 David Moynihan
370 Nigel Shepherd
524 Steven Melling
494 Chris Moss

488 Colin Smith
416 lan Clarkson
484 John McDonald
492 Phil Leaver

521 Michael Hancock
422 Robin Nicolson
379 Simon Scarr
506 Alan Wilkinson
550 Bob Jackson
483 Kenneth Livesey
543 Steven Thomas
439 Greg Oulton
441 Nigel Simpkin
419 Philip McCullagh

V55 7
V4016
V55 8
V55 9
V70 1
V4017

V45 9
V5510
V5511
V5016
V5512
V5017
V5018
V60 8

V4510
V5019
V65 2
V5513
V5514
V5515
V4511
V5516
V5517

Chorley Ac & Tri

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Unattached

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Preston Harriers

Accrington Road Runners
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Barlick Fell Runners
Lancaster & Morecambe Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Darwen Dashers Rc
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Wigan & District H & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri

Trawden Athletic Club
Preston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Salford Harriers

Hyndburn Ac

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Preston Harriers

Chorley Ac & Tri

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Preston Harriers

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Unattached

Hyndburn Ac

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorley Ac & Tri

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Chorley Ac & Tri

graham@race-results.co.uk Srent

Soft

42:42
42:49
42:59
43:20
43:38
43:41
43:48
43:53
43:59
44:04
44:06
44:24
44:28
44:34
44:45
44:56
44:59
45:02
45:05
45:16
45:25
45:40
45:48
46:02
46:31
46:40
46:42
46:43
47:00
47:11
47:17
47:22
47:24
47:27
47:31
47:36
47:41
47:44
47:50
48:09
48:17
48:31
48:40
49:10
49:16
49:19
49:21
49:24
49:26
49:29
49:34
49:48
49:50
49:51
49:54
50:05
50:17
50:33
50:48
51:16
51:22
51:52
52:15
53:32
54:38
54:43
54:45
57.06
58:06
58:17
59:09
1:.01:27



Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 109 — 6 PeterMatthews 13 Matt Nuttall 20 Christopher Davies21Karl Billington 23 Brian Fogarty 26 Shaun Livesey
2 Salford Harriers 110 — 1 Stuart Robinson 2 Gary Priestley 9 Thomas Cornthwaite11Josh Tighe 27 Philip Leybourne 60 John Lloyd

3 Manx Harriers 147 — 4 Ollie Lockley 10 Alan Corlett 14 KevinLoundes 24 Michael Garrett 46 Edward Gumbley49 Stephen Garrett
4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 155 — 12 Chris Fell 15 Rob Webb 25 Anthony Dalton 30 MatthewHarris 36 Andrew Grenfell 37 lain Hazell

5 Preston Harriers 230 — 3 Chris Livesey 16 Jamaine Coleman33 Matthew Livingstone48Christopher Tully 54 Richard Smith 76 Kevin Hunt

6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 357 — 18 Christopr Holdsworth 39 Breton Holdsworth 61Garry Wilkinson75 Carl Holliwell 77 AndrewOrr 87 George Pier

7 Accrington Road Runners 376 — 44 Martin Wilcock 55 Chris Walton 59 GrahamMorris 67 Paul Wilcock 69 GlenGoodwin 82 PaulGallagher

8 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 416 — 8 LukeMinns 17 Harry Poole 41 John Wright 99 David Everson 116 Peter Broome 135 Simon Scarr

9 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 431 — 7 RobertDanson 58 LeeBarlow 78 Alex Rowe 83 Steve Myerscough92 John Collier 113 Michael Edge

10 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 536 — 38 JoeGreenwood 74 ThomasHowarth 80 Neil Tate 93 Graham Webster111 Mark Selby 140 GregOulton

Senior Men (Vets) — PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 516 Rob Hope V40 1 Pudsey & Bramley Ac 34:29 39 541David Everson V4013 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 46:43
2 393 Matt Nuttall V45 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 36:00 40 530 John Wilcock V5010 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:00
3 443Michael Garrett V45 2 Manx Harriers 37:33 41 377Alan Appleby V65 1 Preston Harriers 4711
4 374 Shaun Livesey V40 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 37:51 42 536 Paul Wareing V5011 Chorley Ac & Tri 47:17
5  470Philip Leybourne V45 3 Salford Harriers 37:53 43 454 Stephen Mort V4014 Preston Harriers 4724
6 427 Gareth Booth V40 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 38:23 44 420 Peter Booth V60 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:27
7  510Mark Chippendale V45 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 38:29 45 407 John Cookson V4015 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 47:36
8 403 Christopher Smale V50 1 Barlick Fell Runners 38:33 46 474 Trevor Rayner V5012 Salford Harriers 4744
9 518 Breton Holdsworth V40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:.01 47 297 Peter Sagar V5013 Hyndburn Ac 47:50
10 525 John Wright V50 2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 39:.09 48 490 Michael Edge V5014 Wesham Road Runners & Ac ~ 48:31
11 382 Martin Wilcock V45 5 Accrington Road Runners 39:32 49 551 William Johnstone V5015 Preston Harriers 48:40
12 486 Dave Potter V40 5 Trawden Athletic Club 40:23 50 499 Dave Kershaw V55 6 Chorley Ac & Tri 49:10
13 502 Steve Watson V50 3 Buxton & District Ac 40:37 51 418 Peter Broome V60 6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 49:16
14 522 Lee Barlow V40 6 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 41:11 52 453 Michael McLoughlin V60 7 Preston Harriers 49:19
15 396 Graham Morris V50 4 Accrington Road Runners 41:14 53 546 Andrew Howarth V55 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:24
16 387 Garry Wilkinson V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:20 54 423 Andy Quinn V4016 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:26
17 508 Neil Holding V55 1 West Pennine Runners 41:25 55 296 David Howard V55 8 Trawden Athletic Club 49:29
18 405 David Almond V45 6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 41:47 56 424 Peter Browning V55 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:34
19 388 Paul Wilcock V40 7 Accrington Road Runners 42:02 57 425David Scott V70 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:48
20 473 Phillip Quibell V60 1 Salford Harriers 42:08 58 495 Stuart Topping V4017 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 49:50
21 515Glen Goodwin V50 6 Accrington Road Runners 42:10 59 430David Moynihan V45 9 Hyndburn Ac 49:54
22 528Keith Thomas V55 2 Burnden Road Runners 42:15 60 370Nigel Shepherd V5510 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 50:05
23 386 Thornton Taylor V55 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 42:27 61 524 Steven Melling V5511 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 50:17
24 517 Robert Walsh V40 8 Chorley Ac & Tri 42:42 62 494 ChrisMoss V5016 Wesham Road Runners & Ac~ 50:33
25 503 Kevin Hunt V45 7 Preston Harriers 43:20 63 488Colin Smith V5512 Trawden Athletic Club 50:48
26 514 Andrew Orr V40 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:38 64 416 lan Clarkson V5017 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 51:16
27 493 Alex Rowe V55 4 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 4341 65 484 John McDonald V5018 Trawden Athletic Club 51:22
28 534 Paul Gallagher V50 7 Accrington Road Runners 44.06 66 492Phil Leaver V60 8 Wesham Road Runners & Ac ~ 51:52
29 537 Steve Myerscough V4010 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 44:24 67 422 Robin Nicolson V4510 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 53:32
30 529 Paul Tynan V50 8 Lancaster & Morecambe Ac 44:34 68 379 Simon Scarr V5019 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 54:38
31 447 Andy Fox V55 5 Manx Harriers 44:59 69 506 Alan Wilkinson V65 2 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 54:43
32 409 Allan Hartley V4011 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 4502 70 550Bob Jackson V5513 Barlick Fell Runners 54:45
33 520 Evan Cook V60 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 45:05 71 483Kenneth Livesey V5514 Trawden Athletic Club 57:06
34 497 John Collier V60 3 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 4525 72 543 Steven Thomas V5515 Chorley Ac & Tri 58:06
35 279 Graham Webster V60 4 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 4540 73 439Greg Oulton V4511 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 58:17
36 527 Brian Morris V50 9 Darwen Dashers Rc 45:48 74 441 Nigel Simpkin V5516 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 59:09
37 459 Toby Evans V4012 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 46:02 75 419Philip McCullagh V5517 Chorley Ac & Tri 1.01:27
38 545 Peter Hopley V45 8 Burnden Road Runners 46:40
Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13 — 2 MattNuttall 4 Shaun Livesey 7 Mark Chippendale

2 Accrington Road Runners 45 — 11 Martin Wilcock 15 Graham Morris 19 Paul Wilcock

3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 51 — 9 Breton Holdsworth 16 Garry Wilkinson 26 Andrew Orr

4 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 70 — 14 Lee Barlow 27 Alex Rowe 29 Steve Myerscough

5 Salford Harriers 71 — 5 Philip Leybourne 20 Phillip Quibell 46 Trevor Rayner

6 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 100 — 10 John Wright 39 David Everson 51 Peter Broome

7 Preston Harriers 109 — 25 Kevin Hunt 41 Alan Appleby 43 Stephen Mort

8 Chorley Ac & Tri 116 — 24 Robert Walsh 42 Paul Wareing 50 Dave Kershaw

9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 121 — 23 Thornton Taylor 37 Toby Evans 61 Steven Melling

10 Trawden Athletic Club 130 — 12 Dave Potter 55 David Howard 63 Colin Smith

11 Lytham St Annes Rr Club 182 — 35 Graham Webster 73 Greg Oulton 74 Nigel Simpkin

Senior Men - U20 — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 218 Jamaine Coleman U20 1 Preston Harriers 3654 6 467 Matthew Harris U20 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 38:04
2 435 Alistair Nelson U20 2 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 37:00 7 274 Joseph Howe U20 7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 39:31
3 540 Ben Everson U20 3 Trafford Athletic Club 3728 8 449 Stephen Garrett U20 8 Manx Harriers 40:15
4 501 Jacob Boyle U20 4 Hyndburn Ac 3757 9 265 Joshua Ingham U20 9 Pendle Athletic Club 41:55
5 411 Jack Hindle U20 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 3759 10 426 George Pier U2010 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:56

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

Senior Men - U20 — TEAM RESULTS

No complete teams
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